# C. V. OF Mrs. Anjali Pushp

#### A. General Information

Name		Anjali Pushp		
Designation		Assistant Professor		
Specialization		Fisheries Resource Management		
Address	Office	Room no309, College of Fisheries, DKAC campus, Kishanganj-855107		
	Present	Block- A, room no-204, type-3 quarter, College of Fisheries, DKAC campus, Kishanganj-855107		
	Permanent	M.G.Supriya apartment, flat-1/b, Ramjaipal nagar, bailey road, Patna-801503, Bihar		
Date & Place of Birth		02/08/1991, Patna		
Nationality		INDIAN		
Marital Status/ dependents		Married		

### B. Educational Qualification

- *M.F.Sc.*: Fisheries Resource Management (2015–2017), Central Agricultural University, Imphal.
- B.F.Sc.:2011-2015; College of Fisheries, JAU, Gujarat

## C. Professional Experience-

• ~2 years of experience as Assistant Professor in the Department of Fisheries Resource Management, College of Fisheries (BASU), Kishanganj

### D. Trainings (International & National)

- a. National- 01
- Faculty Development Programme on "Effective Extension Skill and Methods for Performance" organized by EEI Nilokheri (Haryana) at BASU, Patna from 5-9 Dec, 2022.

#### E. Seminars/Conferences Attended- 04

- Attended National Seminar on "Fisheries and Aquaculture: Livelihood Security, Sustainability and Conservation" by NESFA and CAU, Imphal, dated 21-22 Jan, 2016.
- Attended seminar on "Small Indigenous Fish for Nutritional and Livelihood Security" at BAMETI complex, Patna, on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.
- Attended VII<sup>th</sup> International Conference on "Global Research Initiatives for Sustainable Agriculture & Allied Sciences", Ranchi, dated 21-23 November, 2022
- Attended National Conference on "Transforming Rural Poverty to Prosperity through Sustainable Fisheries", College of Fisheries (BASU), Kishanganj, dated 19-21 July, 2023

#### F. Awards/Recognition-

- ICAR- NTS scholarship from the year 2011 to 2015 in B.F.Sc.
- Institutional fellowship from the year 2015 to 2017 in M.F.Sc.
- Awarded with ICAR-ARS NET, in the subject, Fisheries Resource Management.
- Best Thesis award for M.F.Sc. research work during the VIIth International Conference on GRISAAS-2022 during 21-23 November 2022 at Birsa Agricultural University, Ranchi, Jharkhand, India.

#### G. Membership of Fisheries Organizations

 Life member of Society for Promotion of Farm and Companion Animals (SPFCA), conferred in 2022.

#### H. Publications\*: Total-11

**Abstract** 

Papers		magazine		Articles
06	02	01		02

<sup>\*</sup>For details please visit: <a href="https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=POI6rOEAAAAJ&hl=en">https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=POI6rOEAAAAJ&hl=en</a>

I hereby declare that the information provided above are correct and complete as on date.

Date: 15.01.2024 Place: Kishanganj (Mrs. Anjali Pushp)